

Dear Colleague,

Earlier this month, we were delighted to share that, together, Robert F. Kennedy Children's Action Corps and Doctor Franklin Perkins School announced their new name: **RFK Community Alliance**. (To learn more about this historic merger, see the information and video below.) The RFK National Resource Center for Juvenile Justice, now a program of the RFK Community Alliance, will continue to partner with you, and serve state and local jurisdictions throughout the country, to guide and inform youth justice system improvement. As our delivery of services continues to expand, so does our opportunity to help you improve outcomes for children and families in your community.

To ensure that our work with you continues without any interruption, please be sure toadd our new email addresses to your trusted contacts list:

- John Tuell: jtuell@rfkcommunity.org
- Michelle Darling: mdarling@rfkcommunity.org
- Jodi Martin: jmartin@rfkcommunity.org
- Sorrel Lewis: solewis@rfkcommunity.org
- General: rfknrcjj@rfkcommunity.org

Our website, www.rfknrcjj.org, will continue to be the virtual hub for all of our work, including our array of publications and tools, made available in our Online Resource Library. Over the next few weeks, you'll begin to see some changes to our website's appearance reflecting our new brand. You will still have access to the same information and resources, just with a different look!

As always, we thank you for your partnership and look forwarding to continuing our work with you!

Best regards,

John A. Tuell

Executive Director

Robert F. Kennedy National Resource Center for Juvenile Justice

RFK Community Alliance

Note a lived

The wait is over! Allow us to reintroduce ourselves...



Watch launch video!

Starting now, we are the same organization, people, and programs you have known – just with a different name and look.

Our new name carries forward the work and life of Robert F. Kennedy, a legacy defined by his commitment to serving people who are vulnerable. It also highlights that everything we do is in alliance with people and community. Our new logo modernizes Perkins' blossom flower logo. Together, the new branding represents the rich histories of these two organizations, as well as an exciting future growing together.

At a time when human service organizations are seeing an unprecedented need in the communities they serve, RFK Community Alliance aims to provide high-quality care and support to people and families facing complicated challenges across New England, and nationally.

RFKCOMMUNITY.ORG

RFK Community Alliance | 971 Main Street, Lancaster, MA 01523

Unsubscribe jbaker@rfkchildren.org

Update Profile | About Constant Contact

Sent byrfknrcjj@rfkchildren.orgin collaboration with

